
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

 Monday, April 2, 2007 - 1000 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 
 

 National Fire Activity (March 30 to April 1) 
Initial attack activity: Light (119 new fires) 
New large fires:                  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3)
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Las Flores, San Bernardino County FD. Seven miles south of Hesperia City, CA. Grass and brush. Active 
flare-ups.   
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* Las Flores CA BDC 4,100 95 UNK 15 0 5 0 1 NR CNTY

 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Warm, dry and windy weather is expected today across Arizona, 
New Mexico, western Texas, and southern portions Utah and Colorado.    
    
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 
 

Topic of Choice

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres March 30 to April 1 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0

Northwest 
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1

4

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

4

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 1 
 

 4,100 

  

  

1
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Northern Rockies 
FIRES 
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0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

20

  

  

  

  

1 
 

5 

1

30

3

55

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

2

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

15 
 

85 

7

58

22

143

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

74 
 

246 

14

213

89

459

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

4

6

1

20

0

0

1

0

91 
 

4,436 

22

301

119

4,763
 



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

15

104

5

1

  

  

  

  

3 
 

3 

8

3

31

111

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

3

1

8 
 

2,404 

19

123

31

2,677

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

0

2

1

  

  

17 
 

239 

51

48

72

288

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

66

1

0

  

  

  

  

10 
 

157 

3

0

17

223

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

9

11

5

  

  

  

  

22 
 

87 

1

0

36

101

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

2

15

338

1

38

  

  

13 
 

236 

5

63

35

677

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

43

174

13

188

4

302

18

563

189 
 

10,567 

51

2,323

318

14,117

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

55

204

1

1

2

186

  

  

56 
 

6,274 

8

31

122

6,696

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

10

287

  

  

4

710

7

415

732 
 

20,473 

112

2,127

865

24,012

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

169

11,501

  

  

53

7,402

14

2,537

14,270 
 

168,653 

396

24,677

14,902

214,770

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

298

12,347

49

682

66

8,639

42

3,516

15,320 
 

209,093 

654

29,395

16,429

263,672
 

Eight Year Average Fires 14,417 

Eight Year Average Acres 479,656 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Prescribed Fires and Acres March 30 to April 1 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

100

0

100

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

350

  

  

4

834

  

  

1 
 

4 

1

140

7

1,328

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

8 
 

227 

4

124

12

351

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

4

524

1

40

2 
 

1,100 

5

2,991

12

4,655

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

350

0

0

8

1,358

1

40

11 
 

1,331 

10

3,355

31

6,434



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

583

33

3,592

7

4,020

1

28

  
 

  

13

5,583

57

13,806

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

169

3

6,476

4

10

  
 

  

119

4,560

129

11,215

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

178

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

67

7,354

71

7,532

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

650

  

  

  

  

1 
 

20 

15

395

24

1,065

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

100

13

1,455

5

210

2

27

6 
 

70 

17

1,326

44

3,188

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

129

2

1,407

  

  

  
 

  

1

16

6

1,552

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

1,395

11

4,673

2

565

7

116

  
 

  

107

10,736

149

17,485

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

20

2,149

25

4,609

18

5,685

6

2,123

17 
 

2,872 

86

25,307

172

42,745

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

39

6,106

5

2,279

183 
 

12,449 

68

22,138

295

42,972

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

11

12,045

  

  

109

40,281

42

31,784

196 
 

90,268 

664

643,346

1,022

817,724

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

57

16,272

100

15,455

185

64,750

67

36,367

403 
 

105,679 

1,157

720,761

1,969

959,284
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0

0

Western Great Basin 
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0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

355

  
 

  

  

  

1

355

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

355

0 
 

0 

0

0

1

355

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California       5             
Northern Rockies              1       
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest              2       
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area 3   2        2       
Total 3 0 2 5 0 0 5 0 0 0
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


	Eight Year Average Acres

