National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, April 2, 2007 - 1000 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (March 30 to April 1)

Initial attack activity: Light (119 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed:

Fire Use Teams:

Type 2 IMTs committed:

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires: 1
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 1

Las Flores, San Bernardino County FD. Seven miles south of Hesperia City, CA. Grass and brush. Active flare-ups.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Las Flores	CA	BDC	4,100	95	UNK	15	0	5	0	1	NR	CNTY

Predictive Services Discussion: Warm, dry and windy weather is expected today across Arizona, New Mexico, western Texas, and southern portions Utah and Colorado.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Fires and Acres March 30 to April 1

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				_			0
	FIRES	1						1
Northwest	ACRES	_ 4			-			4
	FIRES	7	1					0
Northern California	ACRES	_				-		
	FIRES		<u> </u>			1		0
Southern California					_	_		
	ACRES					4,100		4,100
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1			1	1	3
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		20			5	30	55
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	3						3
rtocky iviouritalii	ACRES	2						2
Eastern Area	FIRES					15	7	22
Eastern Area	ACRES					85	58	143
Southorn Arac	FIRES				1	74	14	89
Southern Area	ACRES				(246	213	459
TOTAL	FIRES	4	. 1	C		1		
TOTAL	ACRES	6	20	0	0	4,436	301	4,763

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES	15	5			3	8	
Northwest	ACRES	104	1			3	3	111
	FIRES	104	1		3	1		
Northern California		_						
	ACRES		149		1	2,404	123	2,677
Southern California	FIRES		2	2		17	51	72
Southern Camornia	ACRES		0	1		239	48	288
North and David	FIRES	3	1			10	3	17
Northern Rockies	ACRES	66	0			157	0	223
F (0 (B)	FIRES	2	11			22	1	36
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	9	5			87	0	101
Western Great Basin	FIRES	1	15	1		13	5	35
Western Great Basin	ACRES	2	338	38		236	63	677
Southwest	FIRES	43	13	4	18	189	51	318
Oddiffwest	ACRES	174	188	302	563	10,567	2,323	14,117
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	55	1	2		56	8	122
record mountain	ACRES	204	1	186		6,274	31	6,696
Eastern Area	FIRES	10		4	7	732	112	865
Eastern Area	ACRES	287		710	415	20,473	2,127	24,012
Southern Area	FIRES	169		53	14	14,270	396	14,902
	ACRES	11,501		7,402	2,537	168,653	24,677	214,770
TOTAL	FIRES	298	49		1	1	1	
TOTAL	ACRES	12,347	682	8,639	3,516	209,093	29,395	263,672

Eight Year Average Fires	14,417
Eight Year Average Acres	479,656

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres March 30 to April 1

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				-			0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES					-		0
	FIRES							0
Southern California								
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES						100	100
Mantana Ossai Danis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Dealey Mountain	FIRES	1		4		1	1	7
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	350		834		4	140	1,328
F = 4 = 4 = 4	FIRES					8	4	12
Eastern Area	ACRES				-	227	124	351
	FIRES			4	. 1			
Southern Area	ACRES	_		524	40	1,100	2,991	4,655
	FIRES	1	C			 	1	1
TOTAL					.			
	ACRES	350	C	1,358	40	1,331	3,355	6,434

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES	3	33	7	1		13	
Northwest	ACRES	583	3,592	4,020	28		5,583	13,806
N. 41	FIRES		3	1	1		119	
Northern California	ACRES		169	6,476	10		4,560	11,215
Southern California	FIRES		4				67	71
Southern California	ACRES		178				7,354	7,532
Northern Rockies	FIRES		8			1	15	24
Notthern Rockies	ACRES		650			20	395	1,065
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	13	5	2	6	17	44
Lastern Oreat Dasin	ACRES	100	1,455	210	27	70	1,326	3,188
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	2			1	6
Western Great Basin	ACRES		129	1,407			16	1,552
Southwest	FIRES	22	11	2	7		107	149
Codinwest	ACRES	1,395	4,673	565	116		10,736	17,485
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	20	25	18	6	17	86	172
Trocky Wourtain	ACRES	2,149	4,609	5,685	2,123	2,872	25,307	42,745
Eastern Area	FIRES			39	5	183	68	295
Eastern Area	ACRES			6,106	2,279	12,449	22,138	42,972
Southern Area	FIRES	11		109	42	196	664	1,022
	ACRES	12,045		40,281	31,784	90,268	643,346	817,724
TOTAL	FIRES	57	100	185	67	403	1,157	1,969
IOIAL	ACRES	16,272	15,455	64,750	36,367	105,679	720,761	959,284

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
, iidona	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES					_		0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES			_				0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
-	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			_				0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				1			1
	ACRES				355	5		355
TOTAL	FIRES	C) () (1	(0	1
	ACRES	C) (355	5 (0	355

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California				5						
Northern Rockies							1			
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest							2	!		
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area	3		2				2	2		
Total	3	0	2	5	0	O	5	C	O	0

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***